## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heinrich Shih Ko	07/11/2007
Jae Won Paik	07/11/2007
Gary Zalewski	07/17/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Street Address:	2-6-21 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku
City:	TOKYO 107-0062
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12503025

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)668-0239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-668-0965

Email: contact@jdipatent.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua D. Isenberg

Address Line 1: 809 Corporate Way

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCEA05067US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA D. ISENBERG

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SCEA05067US01\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SCEA05067US01\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SCEA05067US01\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023280 FRAME: 0817 OF \$40.00 1250302

500971795 REEL: 023280 I

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SCEAJP 3.0-005			
Whereas, I, Heinrich Shih Ko of				
Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.; 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard; 2nd Floor; Foster City, California 94404				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
SCREEN SHARING METHOD AND APPARATUS				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on April 3, 2007				
Application Number11/732,830				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and				
Whereas, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.				
a corporation of <u>Japan</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is			
2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama; Minato-ku; Tokyo; 107-0062; JAPAN				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Application No. 60/788,663, filed April 3, 2006, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/788,663 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
7-11-2007	on to			
(Date)	(Signature)			
*Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SCEAJP 3.0-005			
Whereas, I,				
Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.; 919 East Hillsdale City. California 94404	Boulevard; 2nd Floor; Foster			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
SCREEN SHARING METHOD AND APPARATUS	A			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on April 3, 2007  Application Number 11/732,830				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and				
Whereas, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.				
a corporation of <u>Japan</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama; Minato-ku; Tokyo; 107-0062; JAPAN				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/788,663, filed April 3, 2006, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/788,663 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
7-11-2007 (Date)	(Signature)			
	· -			
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	SCEAJP 3.0-005		
Whereas, I, Gary Zalewski of			
Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.; 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard; 2nd Floor; Foster City, California 94404			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SCREEN SHARING METHOD AND APPARATUS			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on April 3, 2007			
Application Number 11/732,830			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on , and			
Whereas, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.			
a corporation of <u>Japan</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
_2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama; Minato-ku; Tokyo; 107-0062; JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/788,663, filed April 3, 2006, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/788,663 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	filing date and application number of said		
July 17, 2007 (Signature)			
(Date)	(Signature)		

765989\_1.DOC

\*Total of

3

forms are submitted.